OIPE			ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 035-000
APR 0 5 2002	04-11.	<del>-</del>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and			nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10203	2. Name and address	as of receiving party(ies):
Matthew A. Simpson		Name: S	aint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc.
Dominique Billieres		Internal Address:	
Gérard Main Jean-Michel Drouin			
		Street Address: _C	One New Bond Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	M No.	City: Worcester	State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>01615-0137</u>
∐Yes	⊠ No	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: February 15, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<b>,</b> , ,		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application,		f the application is:
A. Patent Application No.: 10/044,744		B. Patent No.:	
•			
Additional	numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🔯	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Name <u>Jeffrey S. Abel</u>			
Internal Address: Zagorin, O'Brien & Graham, L.L.P.	P		
Street Address: 401 West 15 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 870	70701		
City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 7	78701		
		7. Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$_40.00 enclosed for the Total Fee shown above
		Please cha	arge the Total Fee shown above to Deposit t 50-0631
04/08/2002 JADDU1 00000063 10044744 02 FC:581 40.00 UP			d to charge additional fees to Deposit
<del></del>	DO NOT USE	THIS SDACE	
,	DO NOT USE	THIS STACE	
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot of the original document.	ing information	n is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy
Jeffrey S. Abel, Reg. No. 36,079  Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature	3/19/02
	•	Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheet: _4_
			3800

PATENT REEL: 012764 FRAME: 0550

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Matthew A. Simpson of Sudbury, MA

Dominique Billieres of Avignon, France

Gérard Main of Viroflay, France

Jean-Michel Drouin of Maisons Laffitte, France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at One New Bond Street, Worcester, MA 01615-0137,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

	oplication executed on	about the date of this Assignment,, or	
U.S. Applicati	on No.: <u>10/044,744</u> , filed Application No.: <u>PCT/</u>	l on <u>January 11, 2002</u> ,filed on	
ENTITLED:	METHOD FOR FORMI	NG CERAMIC LAYER HAVING TRUCTURE PHASE AND ARTICLE	

INVENTOR(S): Matthew A. Simpson, Dominique Billieres, Gérard Main and Jean-Michel Drouin

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.I	R. § 3.21 for recording this A	Assignment, I authorize and request that
the application number a	nd filing date be inserted he	re, if not already shown above,
(	ed	) when they become known.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 035-0004 Client Reference: SC-4127 I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on 5 February, 2002 by Matthew A. Simpson

Witnessed on 5 February, 2002 by Ray of Parties Signature

Witnessed on 5 Princey, 2002 by Kill-Antonia.

Witness Signature

Executed on 7 February, 2002 by

Dominique Billieres

Witnessed on 1 February, 2002 by

Witness Signature

Witness Signature

Witness Signature

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 035-0004 Client Reference: SC-4127

Executed on 15 Fabruary, 2002 by	Gérard Main
<del></del>	
Witnessed on M falousy, 2002 by	Witness Signature
Witnessed on Vo fe bruasy, 2002 by	Witness S <del>ignature</del>

Executed on _	12th Feb wary	, 2002 by
Witnessed on _	12 th February	, 2002 by Witness Signature
Witnessed on	12 February	, 2002 by Wilness Signature

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 035-0004 Client Reference: SC-4127